Clyde Tomblin presented a report from the special committee 
made up of Ivy Cowan, Robert Spratt and Clyde Tomblin. Mr . Tomblin gave 
each member of the Board a copy of the agreement signed by several citi­
zens of the Oakland Community in which these signatories have agreed to 
underwrite the amount of forty- five thousand dollars , ($45,000 . 00), to be 
used to purchase a site for the college. The members of the Board agreed 
that the names of the people who signed this document should be kept con­
fidential . Mr . Tomblin also presented a copy of a letter that he recom­
mended be provided for the group working to r aise money for the purchase